
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502320
DATE : 16.09.2025

REQ TITLE : L-station Desal- Required Fab

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504291

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 L-STATION DESAL REQUIRED REPLACEMENT OF
DAMAGED INSTRUMENT AND SERVICEAIR
PIPELINES IN ELECTRO CHLORINATION
BUILDING.Q'TY # 2 AU1)CO
NDUCT SITE INSPECTION AND TAKE
MEASUREMENT & THE CONDITION OF
THEEXISTING PIPELINE.2)TAKE THE
MEASUREMENTS BEFORE AND AFTER FOR CLEA
RANCE &LENGTH &WIDTHAND ID &OD OF THE
PIPE4)CLEAN AND INSPECT ALL BOLTS, NUTS AND
FASTENERS FOR DISTORTION ANDDAMAGE TO
THREADS AND
HEADS. REPLACE AS NECESSARY. ANY
SUBSTITUTIONS OFTYPE AND MATERIAL MUST BE
APPROVED BY DEWA BEFORE USE.5)GI GRATING
SHOULD BE REMOVE
D BY THE CONTRACTOR.6)FITTINGS AND
ACCESSORIES OF THE SUPPORT SHOULD BE
PROVIDED BY THECONTRACTOR.7)ENSURE
ALIGNMENT AND SPACING OF
THE SUPPORTS ARE CORRECT. IF
SUPPORTSFOUND DAMAGED CONTRACTOR
SHOULD REPAIR THE PIPE SUPPORT8)SHIFT THE

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502320
DATE : 16.09.2025

REQ TITLE : L-station Desal- Required Fab

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504291

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PIPELINE. FROM CONTRACTOR WO
RKSHOP TO DEWA SITE.9)THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL SUPPLY THE SUPERVISOR TO SUPPORT
THECOMMISSIONING TO CUSTOMERS
SATISFACTION.10)#ASSEMBLY,
 SITE INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING
REPORTS SHALL BESUBMITTED.11) LEAK TESTING
OF PIPELINE TO BE DONE12)MATERIAL
CERTIFICATE SHOULD
 BE PROVIDED UPON DELIVERY.13)FINAL PAINTING
SHOULD BE ON THE PIPELINE AND FASTENERS
(BOLTS THREADS,FLOWMARK,INDICATORS)
PAINTING OF
 ALL PIPE SUPPORT.12-MONTH WARRANTY FOR
WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIAL SUPPLIED SHALL
BEPROVIDED.LEAD TIME FOR JOB COMPLETION:
4-5 DAYS.FO
R MORE DETAILSAHMAD.BELABD@DEWA.GOV.AE /
048140598

2 ITEM-00001 L-STATION DESAL REQUIRED REPLACEMENT OF
DAMAGED INSTRUMENT AND SERVICEAIR
PIPELINES IN ELECTRO CHLORINATION
BUILDING.Q'TY # 2 AU1)CO

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502320
DATE : 16.09.2025

REQ TITLE : L-station Desal- Required Fab

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504291

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

NDUCT SITE INSPECTION AND TAKE
MEASUREMENT & THE CONDITION OF
THEEXISTING PIPELINE.2)TAKE THE
MEASUREMENTS BEFORE AND AFTER FOR CLEA
RANCE &LENGTH &WIDTHAND ID &OD OF THE
PIPE4)CLEAN AND INSPECT ALL BOLTS, NUTS AND
FASTENERS FOR DISTORTION ANDDAMAGE TO
THREADS AND
HEADS. REPLACE AS NECESSARY. ANY
SUBSTITUTIONS OFTYPE AND MATERIAL MUST BE
APPROVED BY DEWA BEFORE USE.5)GI GRATING
SHOULD BE REMOVE
D BY THE CONTRACTOR.6)FITTINGS AND
ACCESSORIES OF THE SUPPORT SHOULD BE
PROVIDED BY THECONTRACTOR.7)ENSURE
ALIGNMENT AND SPACING OF
THE SUPPORTS ARE CORRECT. IF
SUPPORTSFOUND DAMAGED CONTRACTOR
SHOULD REPAIR THE PIPE SUPPORT8)SHIFT THE
PIPELINE. FROM CONTRACTOR WO
RKSHOP TO DEWA SITE.9)THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL SUPPLY THE SUPERVISOR TO SUPPORT
THECOMMISSIONING TO CUSTOMERS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502320
DATE : 16.09.2025

REQ TITLE : L-station Desal- Required Fab

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504291

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SATISFACTION.10)#ASSEMBLY,
 SITE INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING
REPORTS SHALL BESUBMITTED.11) LEAK TESTING
OF PIPELINE TO BE DONE12)MATERIAL
CERTIFICATE SHOULD
 BE PROVIDED UPON DELIVERY.13)FINAL PAINTING
SHOULD BE ON THE PIPELINE AND FASTENERS
(BOLTS THREADS,FLOWMARK,INDICATORS)
PAINTING OF
 ALL PIPE SUPPORT.12-MONTH WARRANTY FOR
WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIAL SUPPLIED SHALL
BEPROVIDED.LEAD TIME FOR JOB COMPLETION:
4-5 DAYS.FO
R MORE DETAILSAHMAD.BELABD@DEWA.GOV.AE /
048140598

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
L-station Desal- Required Fabrication supply and Installation of new

Instrument and Service air line in Electrochlornation Buliding.

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332502320
DATE : 16.09.2025

REQ TITLE : L-station Desal- Required Fab

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 22.09.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032504291

1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


